

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

February 25, 2008

Ms. Kathy Thurman Kentucky Division of Water 14 Reilly Road Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:

MSD Metro Operations

North Hunting Creek; KPDES No.: KY0029106 Discharge Monitoring Reports – January 2008

Dear Ms. Thurman:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) for the Hunting Creek North WTP, KPDES No.: KY0029106 for the month of January 2008

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)241-9093.

Sincerely,

John Kessel

Process Supervisor - Operations

JMK/HCN 0108

Enclosures

cc:

C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

E. Brady

T. Singleton

P. Burgin

R. Shaw



PERMITTEE NAME/AF SS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different) MSU WENTH HUNTING CREEK STP ADDRESS C/G CEDAR CREEK STP GR MEERS RACES ECAE LOUISVILLE MY 40211 FACILITY MSC MORTH HUNTING CREEK STP LOCATION PROSPECT KY 40059

DISCHARGE WAGDED TOW

NATIONAL POLLUTANT YARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) AITORING REPORT (DMR)

00% DISCHARGE NUMBER

MINOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL ≺m Approved. No. 2040-0004

JEFFE

PERMIT NUMBER MONITORING PERIOD

YEAR MO DAY YEAR DAY FROM - इस ₩ TO 꾸다

MUNICIPAL DISCHARGE EFFLUENT

ATTN. DONNES THEMASSON, SR METRS OPS RAPAMETER RAPAME											
PARAMETER		QUANTITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	ΕX	OF Analysis	TYPE
CXYCEN, DISSULVED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	给衣裳在衣衣	非宗依察察律	,	7.5	******	****	(19)		1,	
00300 1 0 0	PERMIT	化妆件中报货	对添布表外外 (1)		7,3	· 经验额的股份。	50 Mg 00 Mg 14 Mg		<u> </u>	1/7	Gich
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT			计分析学	NIM TENI		·特女会会会会	MG/L		WEEKLY	GRAB
PH	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	共安公 公公	计分类分类体		6.7	****	6.8	(12)	0	1.	
UC400 (0 0	PERMIT	李安安会会	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	****	6.0	******	9.0	.]		77	رط ۲۹ی
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	ia in the		***	MINIMUM		MAXIMUM .	su		VEEKLY	arcens
SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	460.0	733,0	(26)	****	174.0	288.0	(19)	0	1/2	/ 3
90830 4 0 0	PERMIT	REPORT	REPORT	1 · .	李安华安安	REPORT	REPURT			VEEKLY	CUMPUS
PAW SEW/INFLUENT DOLIDS, TOTAL	REQUIREMENT	MO AVE	TIX WK AV			MO AVG	MX WK AV	MGZL			
SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	12.28	23.0	(24)	於安容等京教	6.0	8.0	(19)	0	1/2	Cono
GGS30 : G D Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	90 MU AVG	NA NW AV	LBS/DY	在安全公司	30 MD AVG	45 807 197 441	}		JEEKLY	COMPOS
MITADOEM, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	۲ <u>۶</u> ,٥	79.0	(25,	本头头公共	22.0	71.0	(19)		1	
0.0 0 0.00 RAW SEWINFLUENT	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT	REPORT	LDS/DY	华华华谷兴安	REPORT	REPURT		0	/> PEBKLY	
WITPOSEM, AMMONIA	SAMPLE			(26)	***	MO AVE	MX WK AV	MG/L :		El you will	·
TOTAL (AS N) 90510 1 2 0	MEASUREMENT	1.0	2.0			0.25	0.65		0	1	6000
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	15 MD AVG	22 MX WK AV	LBS/DY	乔安林林安	5 5 5 5 6 MD AVG	7.5 MX WK AV	MG/L	13		onfos
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	会分分分分分	松水谷水水	·	****	2.49	2.58	(19)	0	2,	
SCHES 1 C O EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	安全条件条件		*** ****	***	REPORT	REPORT		44 E		COMPUS
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE O	FFICER I certify	under penalty of law that th	is document and all areal		<u> </u>	MG AVG	MX WK AV			MONTH	
Exec Director	to assure	under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed hat qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, errors directly responsible for gathering the information, the information is to the reference of the person of the person who manage the system.				TELEPHON			<u> </u>	DAT	E
11 T Schander					on e	<u> </u>	XECUTIVE 5				
TYPED OR PRINTED	including	the nessibility of first	penalties for submitting fal		U OIGHAL	URE OF PRINCIPAL E	XECUTIVE S	291.90		<u> </u>	
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF A	NY VIOLATIONS	(Reference all attac	chments here)				AGENT AREA CODE	NUMBER		YEAR MC	DAY

PAGE

PERMITTEE NAME/A/ SS (Include Facility Nome/Location if Different) NATIONAL POLLUTANT/ YARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) NAME Approved. H HUNTING OFFER STP DISCHARGE NITORING REPORT (DMR) No. 2040-0004 MINOR ADDRESS C/G CEDAR CREEK STP KYOODESIOA (SUBR LV) BAGS CEDAR CREEK RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER F - FINAL LOUISVILLE MY 40211 FACILITY MONITORING PERIOD MUNICIPAL DISCHARGE MED MORTH HUNTING CREEK STP LOCATION PROSEECT YEAR EFFLUENT MO DAY YEAR MO DAY EY 40059 FROM ਹਥ TO *** NO DISCHARGE | | | *** ablaJ. DENNIS THOMASSON, SR METRO OPS NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form. PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING FREQUENCY QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. SAMPLE EΧ TYPÉ **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM UNITS **ANALYSIS** MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS IN COMPUIT OR SAMPLE 031 冷沙沙沙沙沙 0.341 於安全分次 李林恭恭恭奉 0.543 THRU TREATMENT PLANT MEASUREMENT 50050 (7 0 PERMIT REPORT REFORT 骨折状状骨骨 安安安安安安 於於於於於於於 未分分头 EFFLUENT! MITMUK GROSS VALUE JONTIF REQUIREMENT BODA AVG DAILY MX MGD 劳格特特 UÜUS CHLORINE, SAMPLE 於京京京衛衛 大方士女女女女 女女女女女女 (1. 字) RESIDUAL MEASUREMENT <0.015 CO1010 6.00 50060 PERMIT 按照於於特殊數 中操物体验验。 经验证 要於於於於於 0.011 0.019 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQUIREMENT V正正KLY GRAD 经安安金 MD AVG DAILY MX COLIFORM. MG/L TECAL 李松子女女女 SAMPLE 安长安长长安 大学生生 133 DEMERAL MEASUREMENT $H_{\bullet}O$ 4/2.0 74055 . 0 0 PERMIT 操作如如食 安安安全分 世代芸芸 安安安安安安 200 400 MERKLY BRAB EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQUIREMENT 公共安长 300A GEO 7 DA GEO 100ML CARSONACEDUS SAMPLE 26) 经营业营业 367.0 17) DS DAY, ZOC MEASUREMENT 410.0 138.0 161.0 منتسر مات] ... PERMIT REPORT REPORT **计分类分类** REPORT REPORT THE SEW ! THE LUENT REQUIREMENT MO: AVO MX WK AV _85/DY MU AVG MX WK AV 四個/1 いる代表にからなどはいち SAMPLE 26) 安安安安安安 9.0 8.0 15 DAY, EDC MEASUREMENT 3,0 3.0 0 10089 200,0 PERMIT 30 4.5 增於安安於沙 10 35 FFFLUENT GROSS VALUE E EKI REQUIREMENT MO AVO MX WK TAU .88/DY SVA DM: MX WK AV MOZIL - 自為國際 -- 图 SAMPLE 劳劳劳劳劳劳 快快告处妆处 治生体染液物 水水水水水水 23 DEG C. PERCENT REMVL 98% 7 MEASUREMENT (u. } 54 0 PERMIT 经保护按收收 公公女 法 法保证 经保证 25 安安安安安安 大学学大学学 汪茂一 ERCENT REMOVAL أزاد تسامات REQUIREMENT 经营业的 101/4 MIN CENT MONTH SUSPENDED 科公公公公公 SAMPLE 放告告告意堂 教育会会政策 23 REMOVAL 97% MEASUREMENT ほつきも J. PERMIT 遊野好好好好好 使的景景要歌 対対対策 85 经依据实施的 操作外按处理 ER-MCE MLCTI ERCENT REMOVAL REQUIREMENT *** MO MIN NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER CENT MONTH I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed **TELEPHONE** Erre Director DATE to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information H.J. Schnidein submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE 21 08 241-9093 02 TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) NUMBER YEAR MO DAY

PAGE